1 / 4 THERMAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS EN-DigiTraceE104E304E307-DS-H50389     09/13
E104, E304, aND E307
three-pole contactors
Self-Regulat-
ing Cables
Pow
er-Lim
iting

10.5 in (267 mm)
8.5 in
(216 mm)
9.2 in
(234 mm)
1.9 in (48 mm)
6.0 in
(152 mm)
0.312 in (9 mm)
mounting hole (4X)
specifications
Enclosure NEMA 4X thermoplastic; UL Listed, CSA Certified
Power connection Screw terminals, 14–4 AWG (2 to 20 mm2)
Contactor rating 100 A per pole, 600 Vac maximum, UL Recognized, CSA Certified
Order with appropriate coil: coil rating catalog number
110–120 Vac E104-100-120
208–240 Vac E104-100-208 / 240
277 Vac E104-100-277
480 Vac E104-100-480
600 Vac E104-100-600
E304 – 40 A thrEE-polE contActor for nonhAzArdous locAtions
Description
Three-pole, 40 amp per pole, 600 Vac maximum contactor housed in a NEMA
4X enclosure with two 1-inch conduit entries. When ordering, select coil voltage

Second hole is
opposite this hole.
Interior view Side view
1.9 in (48 mm)
6.7 in
 (168 mm)
0.312 in (9 mm)
mounting hole (4X)
6.5 in (165 mm)
9.0 in (229 mm)
specifications
Enclosure NEMA 4X thermoplastic; UL Listed, CSA Certified
Power connection Screw terminals, 14–4 AWG (2 to 20 mm2)
Contactor rating 40 A per pole, 600 Vac maximum, UL Listed, CSA Certified
Order with appropriate coil: coil rating catalog number
110–120 Vac E304-40-120
208–240 Vac E304-40-208 / 240
277 Vac E304-40-277
480 Vac E304-40-480
600 Vac E304-40-600
approvals
Nonhazardous locations
(E304 only)
E307 – 40 A thrEE-polE contActor for hAzArdous locAtions

Engineered
Products
Steam
-Tracing
System
s
Technical D
ata
Sheets
Appendixes
specifications
Enclosure NEMA 4, 7, 9 cast aluminum, UL Listed, CSA Certified, FM Approved
Power connection Pressure lugs for 14–4 AWG (2 to 20 mm2) wire
Contactor rating 40 A per pole, 600 Vac maximum, UL Recognized, CSA Certified
Order with appropriate coil: coil rating catalog number
110–120 Vac E307-40-120
208–240 Vac E307-40-208 / 240
277 Vac E307-40-277
480 Vac E307-40-480
600 Vac E307-40-600
4 / 4THERMAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS EN-DigiTraceE104E304E307-DS-H50389     09/13
NORTH AMERICA
Tel: +1.800.545.6258
Fax: +1.800.527.5703